

Axis Bank. vs. Darshan Singh.

Present: Shri Ashwani Sharma Advocate, for the Petitioner.
Respondents exparte.

Publication against the respondent received back duly published in the newspaper in its issue dated 28.2.2018 in the newspaper Rozana Chardhi Kalan but inspite of being served through publication respondent has failed to put in appearance and accordingly he is ordered to be proceeded against exparte.

Arguments are heard and vide my separate detailed order of the even date present petition stands disposed of. File be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced in open court
17.3.2018.

Avtar Singh Barda
Additional District Judge,
Ludhiana. UID (PB0159)

This order has been directly dictated on the computer.

Kashmira Singh steno.II.