

ARB-307-2024

Gagandeep Singh v. Union of India

Present: Sh. S.S. Chauhan, Adv. counsel for petitioners.

File put up before me as learned Presiding Officer is availing causal leave. Objection Petition under Section 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act received by entrustment. It be registered.

Respondents No. 3 and 4 are impleaded in its official capacity being CALA and Arbitrator respectively and their service stands dispensed with.

Notice to remaining respondents be given for 17.02.2025 by registered post on filing of PF/RC, copies etc.

Date of Order: 04.10.2024
Vikas (Stenographer-III)

Dr. Ranjan Kumar Khullar
I/C Additional District Judge
UID No. PB00215/Bathinda