

Nirmala vs. Krishan Mor

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar Yadav and Sh. R.K. Jangra, Advocates for plaintiff.

Defendant Krishan Mor stated to have expired.

Ms. Neetu Singh, Advocate for LRs No. (i & ii) of deceased defendant.

Today the case was fixed for filing reply and consideration on application for bringing the LRs/successors of deceased defendant Krishan Mor on record.

2. At this stage, an application under Order XI Rule 14 read with Section 151 of CPC for directing the applicant to supply relevant documents filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied. Learned counsel for LRs No. (i & ii) of deceased defendant endorsed her no objection on the said application. Considering the nature of application and no objection of the learned counsel for LRs No. (i & ii), the present application is allowed and disposed of accordingly. Documents supplied.

3. Now, the case is adjourned to **18.08.2026** for filing reply and consideration on application for bringing the LRs/successors of defendant Krishan Mor on record.

(Ekamjot Kaur)
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Narwana
UID No. HR0739
09.07.2026

Sakshi